
 

 

 
Board of Directors 

 

Neil Gilbert, Chairperson 
1992-Present 

Professor of Social Welfare  
University of California, Berkeley  

Office: (510) 642-4362 
Email: berkeley1@msn.com  

Service on Additional Boards: NA 
 
 

Leticia Galyean, President 
2021-Present 

Chief Executive Officer  
Seneca Family of Agencies 

Office: (510) 654-4004 
Email: leticia_galyean@senecacenter.org  

 
 
 

 
Dion Aroner, Secretary  

2009-Present 
Partner, AJE Partners 

Office: (510) 849-4811 
Email: dion@ajepartners.com  

Service on Additional Boards: NA 
 
 

 
Jeff Davi, Member  

2011-Present 
President, A.G. Davi Property Management 

Cell: (831) 594-3290 
Email: jeff.davi@mphtre.com 

Service on Additional Boards: NA 
 

 
Geoff Le Plastrier, Vice Chair 

         2011-Present 
President, LDC Advisors 
Office: (949) 851-9230 

Email: grl@ldcadvisors.com  
Service on Additional Boards: Olson Urban 

Housing, Pacific Art Foundation 
 
 

 
Gwen Foster, Treasurer 

2016-Present  
Independent Consultant 

Cell: (510) 410-2381 
Email: gigifost7@yahoo.com 

Service on Additional Boards: NA 
 

Nancy Peña, Member  
2017-Present  

Independent Consultant 
    Cell: (408) 605-0631 

Email: penanan@aol.com  
Service on Additional Boards: Santa Clara County 

Domestic Violence Intervention Council 
 
 

Kevin Clark, Member  
2024-Present 

Senior Director, Good River Partners 
Cell: (818) 389-0731 

Email: kclark@goodriverpartners.com   
Service on Additional Boards: NA 
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Executive Leadership 
 

Leticia Galyean 
Chief Executive Officer  

Email: leticia_galyean@senecacenter.org 

 

Scott Osborn 
Chief Operating Officer 

Email: scott_osborn@senecacenter.org  

 
 

Stacie Scott 
Chief Financial Officer 

Email: stacie_scott@senecacenter.org    
 

 
 

Robin Detterman 
Chief Program Officer of Education Services 
Email: robin_detterman@senecacenter.org 

 
 

Melissa Lawton 
Chief Program Officer of Community Based Programs 

Email: melissa_lawton@senecacenter.org   
 

 
 

Kimberly Wayne 
Chief Equity and Inclusion Officer 

Email: kim_wayne@senecacenter.org  

 
 

Emily Allison 
Chief Strategy Officer 

Email: emily_allison@senecacenter.org  

 
 

Lauren Crutsinger 
Chief Program Officer 

Email: lauren_crutsinger@senecacenter.org  
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